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Revised schedule for Grade XII

Dear Parents,
Greetings of the day!

This is to inform you that to ensure better preparation and performance in preparatory and Board
examinations, we have decided to cancel the PA 4 for grades XII. Due to which we have made some changes
in the previously shared Examination schedule of class XIl. The revised schedule is given below. All the

students are advised to follow it diligently.

1) Term- Il Examination is going to be held from 23™ December, 2024 to 28" December, 2024.

Term Il Examination: 2024 - 2025
STD: Xl (Sci. & Com.)
Date Day Xl Sci. Xl Com.
23/12/2024 Monday Physics Accountancy
24/12/2024 Tuesday English English
26/12/2024 Thursday Chemistry Economics
27/12/2024 Friday IP / PE / Psych IP / PE / App. Maths
28/12/2024 Saturday Maths / Bio Business Studies
2) PTM of Term Il will be held on 4 January, 2024, Saturday.
3) I Prelim will be conducted from 15t January to 22" January, 2025 and Il Prelim from 29 January to
4t February, 2025 as per the following schedule.
| Preliminary Exam: 2024 - 25 Il Preliminary Exam: 2024 - 25
Date Day XII Sci. XIll Com. Date Day Xl Sci. XIl Com.
15/01/2025| Wed | Chemistry | Economics | 29/01/2025 | Wed | Maths / Bio B. St.
16/01/2025| Thu Preparatory Leave 30/01/2025 | Thu Preparatory Leave
17/01/2025 Fri Maths / Bio B. St. 31/01/2025 | Fri Physics Accountancy
. . IP/PE/ IP/PE/
18/01/202 E E 1/02/202
8/01/2025| Sat nglish nglish 01/02/2025 | Sat Psych App. Maths
19/01/2025| Sun Preparatory Leave 02/02/2025 | Sun Preparatory Leave
20/01/2025| Mon Physics Accountancy | 03/02/2025 | Mon | Chemistry | Economics
21/01/2025| Tue Preparatory Leave 04/02/2025 | Tue English English
IP/PE/ IP/PE/
22/01/202
/01/2025 | Wed Psych App. Maths
4) Both the Prelims will be conducted from the full syllabus as per the Board pattern.
5) The last date for the submission of full fee for the Academic Year 2024-25 was 10.10.2024. Please
clear the fee if still pending.
6) Board Practicals will be scheduled from 6% January to 11*" January, 2025 (tentatively), and the

remaining practicals will be held from 23 January to 28" January, 2025.




7) ltis a pivotal factor for your child's success that they utilize this time effectively and devote themselves
to consistent and diligent studies. The preliminary examinations are not merely a test of academic
knowledge but a stepping stone towards achieving excellence in their future endeavors. Encouraging a
disciplined study routine and emphasizing the importance of regular revisions will greatly benefit your
child in mastering the subjects.

8) All the students have to compulsory appear in above exams.

9) Students are advised to be self-motivated & stay away from cell phones and other electronic gadgets.

10) Let us collectively strive to create an environment conducive to academic growth and success for our
students. With your invaluable support and our combined efforts, we are confident that our students
will achieve remarkable results in their board examinations.

Success is the progressive realization of a worthy goal. Keep striving to achieve your goal. And you will
succeed with a glorious result.

With Best Wishes
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Dr. A K Gaur Ms. S. Srivastava
Advisor Principal




